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The final week of the half term concluded with a programme of Year 4 Music Concerts. It was an opportunity for all 

the children to showcase their musical accomplishments on instruments they have been learning since September. 

The concerts were well supported by parents and were enjoyed by all.  The music teachers were very proud of their 

music students, After the holiday they will start to learn to play another instrument for the rest of the year.  

Instruments for All 



           

Dates for your Diary 

Friday 1st March PURPLE PINKY DAY 

Friday 8th March WORLD BOOK DAY 

Friday 15th March 
2.45pm 

Non-Uniform sale— 
NSA Pavilion 

Sunday 17th March Colchester Half Marathon 

Friday 22nd March NSA Spring Fair 

Tues 26th March Y3/4 Spring Performances 

Wed 27th March Y5 London Trip 

Thursday 28th March Last day of spring term 

Tuesday 16th April  First day of summer term 

Sunday 19th May Suffolk Sunrise bike ride 

Friday 24th May Last day of half term 

Tuesday 4th June Return to school 

Tuesday 23rd July Final day of school year 

Wed 4th September First day of new school year 

Friday 25th October Break up for half term 

Tuesday 5th November  Return to school 

The Rotary Club has done incredible 
work to support a vaccination 
programme that has virtually eradicated 
polio around the world. We support this 
charity every other year. In assembly on 
the 14th, the children watched a 
presentation which gave them an 
understanding of the illness and how the 
vaccination programme works. 
Please support this charity on March 1st 
- the children can come to school 
dressed in purple and/or pink and can 
donate some money - whatever you can 
spare. There will be buckets at the 
gates. Thank you. The Rotary Club will 
be attend the assembly on the 1st.  

Colchester Half Marathon Sunday 17th March 

https://www.colchesterhalfmarathon.com/ 

Suffolk Sunrise Sunday 19th May 

https://action.org.uk/events/cycling/suffolk-ride 

Our Year 3 and 4 
children became little 

chefs on Friday 16 
February; when 

Darren from Roots to 
Food visited our 

school and taught our pupils some amazing cooking 
techniques.  Throughout the workshop the children 
chopped, sliced, diced, marinated, and stirred all the 

healthy ingredients to create Keftedes, Tzatziki, Greek 
Salad and rice.  After all that hard work, the children 

ate their delicious meals, and the clean plates said it all!                                  
Miss Batchelor reporting 

From the archives - Purple Pink Day  

https://www.colchesterhalfmarathon.com/

